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COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LI.C
PUBLIC FILE
IN-STUDIO GUESTS, 7-7:30am on WPIG

Mimi Yanetsko, from the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce,
promoting the Chambet’s annual Home and Garden Show, sct to take
place April 7-9, at the William O. Smith Recreation Center.

Barbara Switzer, from the Olean Family YMCA, promoting “Swizzy’s
Cause, a major fundraising event to promote mental health in
Cattaraugus County. The event takes place July 21.

Steve Phillips, from Phillips Command Dogs, on the recently concluded
Police Dog training and convention done at Allegany State Park

Mary Abrahms, from the Allegany County Celtic Festival, promoting the
5™ annual Festival, taking place June 3 at Cuba’s Fireman’s Park

Dr. Dominic Calarusso promoting this weekend’s Remote Area Medical
Clinic, being held at St. Bonaventure’s Reilly Center.

Jennifer Kane, from the Basilica of St. Mary’s, promoting this weekend’s
Annual St. Mary’s Church Festival.

Former St. Bonaventure Basketball player and former WPIG Intern
Marquise Simmons, talking about his professional basketball career in
Europe, and being a counselor at the Mark Schmidt Basketball Camp

Country Music artist Sunny Sweeney on her performance scheduled for
June 29™ at Good Times of Olean.




CATEGORY
MISC

MISC

Local Government

Local Government

MIsC

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Educaation

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE

TIME

4/6/2017 6-%9%am

4/10/2017

13-Apr

19-Apr

21-Apr

4/28/2017

5/10/2017

5/16/2017

5/17/2017

6/1/2017

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Comments from Catholic Charities
Diocese Director Sr. Mary McCarrick
about the slower than normal start for
the annual fundraising drive.

Trilby Lundberg, from the Lundberg
Survey, on the reasons why the price
of gas has increased nationwide in
recent weeks,

Cattaraugus County Legislator John
Padlo on the recent audit showing the
county with a surplus for 2016.

Comments from New York Governor
Andrew Cuomo on the release of 200
million dollars to help the state battle
opioid abuse

Lundberg Survey Author Trilby
Lundberg on the increase in the price
of gasoline, and how it is slowing down.

Local Assemblyman Joe Giglio on the
lack of transparency in the state budget
negotiations, and why the state budget
was late in being implemented.

City of Olean Alderman Kelly Andreano
on the creation of a neighborhood
task force for the city to make positive
changes.

Local Congressman Tom Reed on
wanting the House and Senate
Committees to continue working on
the investigation into possible Russian
interference in the 2016 elections

Local Assemblyman Joe Giglio says the
state needs to cut back on unfunded
mandates to local governments,

New 0-5-D Superintendent Rick Moore
on being hired to take over
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DATE

TIME

6/7/2017 6-9am

6/7/2017

8-Jun

16-Jun

27-Jun

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-%am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

City of Olean Alderman Kelly Andreano
on the new contract between the city
and the SPCA of Cattaraugus County
for animal control.

Cattaraugus County IDA Director Corey
Wiktor gives an update on the
proposed hotel/retail project on the
Olean Brownfields Site.

Shannon Scott, from the group Winning
QOlean Back, on the turn out for last
night's anti-opioid vigil.

Olean Community Development
Director Mary George on the creation of
a plan to develop business along the
Allegany River.

Lundberg Survey Author Trilby
on the decline in the national price of
gas, and how it could drop further,

Comments from Buffalo Catholic
Bishop Richard Malone on the official
change of St. Mary of the Angels Church
to a Basilica.

Comments from Father Greg Dobson
on the conversion of St. Mary of the
Angels Catholic Church into the
Basilica at 5t. Mary's




