## COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC PUBLIC FILE

IN-STUDIO	GUESTS,	7-7:30am	on WPIG
-----------	---------	----------	---------

April 5	Mimi Yanetsko, from the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce, promoting the Chamber's annual Home and Garden Show, set to take place April 7-9, at the William O. Smith Recreation Center.
May 13	Barbara Switzer, from the Olean Family YMCA, promoting "Swizzy's Cause, a major fundraising event to promote mental health in Cattaraugus County. The event takes place July 21.
May 29	Steve Phillips, from Phillips Command Dogs, on the recently concluded Police Dog training and convention done at Allegany State Park
June 1	Mary Abrahms, from the Allegany County Celtic Festival, promoting the 5 <sup>th</sup> annual Festival, taking place June 3 at Cuba's Fireman's Park
June 6	Dr. Dominic Calarusso promoting this weekend's Remote Area Medical Clinic, being held at St. Bonaventure's Reilly Center.
June 8	Jennifer Kane, from the Basilica of St. Mary's, promoting this weekend's Annual St. Mary's Church Festival.
June 29	Former St. Bonaventure Basketball player and former WPIG Intern Marquise Simmons, talking about his professional basketball career in Europe, and being a counselor at the Mark Schmidt Basketball Camp
June 29	Country Music artist Sunny Sweeney on her performance scheduled for June 29 <sup>th</sup> at Good Times of Olean.

CATEGORY MISC	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	<b>DATE</b> 4/6/2017	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Comments from Catholic Charities Diocese Director Sr. Mary McCarrick about the slower than normal start for the annual fundraising drive.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	4/10/2017	6-9am	Trilby Lundberg, from the Lundberg Survey, on the reasons why the price of gas has increased nationwide in recent weeks.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	13-Apr	6-9am	Cattaraugus County Legislator John Padlo on the recent audit showing the county with a surplus for 2016.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	19-Apr	6-9am	Comments from New York Governor Andrew Cuomo on the release of 200 million dollars to help the state battle opioid abuse
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	21-Apr	6-9am	Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg on the increase in the price of gasoline, and how it is slowing down.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	4/28/2017	6-9am	Local Assemblyman Joe Giglio on the lack of transparency in the state budget negotiations, and why the state budget was late in being implemented.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	5/10/2017	6-9am	City of Olean Alderman Kelly Andreano on the creation of a neighborhood task force for the city to make positive changes.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	5/16/2017	6-9am	Local Congressman Tom Reed on wanting the House and Senate Committees to continue working on the investigation into possible Russian interference in the 2016 elections
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	5/17/2017	6-9am	Local Assemblyman Joe Giglio says the state needs to cut back on unfunded mandates to local governments.
Local Educaation	WPIG/WHDL	6/1/2017	6-9am	New O-S-D Superintendent Rick Moore on being hired to take over

CATEGORY Local Government	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	<b>DATE</b> 6/7/2017 6	TIME 5-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE City of Olean Alderman Kelly Andreano on the new contract between the city and the SPCA of Cattaraugus County for animal control.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	6/7/2017	6-9am	Cattaraugus County IDA Director Corey Wiktor gives an update on the proposed hotel/retail project on the Olean Brownfields Site.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	8-Jun	6-9am	Shannon Scott, from the group Winning Olean Back, on the turn out for last night's anti-opioid vigil.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	16-Jun	6-9am	Olean Community Development Director Mary George on the creation of a plan to develop business along the Allegany River.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	27-Jun	6-9am	Lundberg Survey Author Trilby on the decline in the national price of gas, and how it could drop further.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	6/30/2017	6-9am	Comments from Buffalo Catholic Bishop Richard Malone on the official change of St. Mary of the Angels Church to a Basilica.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	6/30/2017	6-9am	Comments from Father Greg Dobson on the conversion of St. Mary of the Angels Catholic Church into the Basilica at St. Mary's